

Ê

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15351/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in WP No.
9903/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.L.MEHTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for interim orders.
In the meantime, there will be stay of the Contempt
Case bearing No. 312/2010, pending before the Delhi High Court
in CWP No.9903/06.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. To Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master